ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 81

Introduced by Flood, 19

WHEREAS, Randy A. Nelson, Superintendent of Norfolk Public Schools, will retire after a lifelong career in education and educational administration; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Nelson began his career in education as an instrumental music director in 1972 at Superior Public Schools and later at Holdrege Public Schools. He became an elementary school principal in 1981, the Superintendent of Lexington Public Schools in 1986, and the Superintendent of Norfolk Public Schools in 1992; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Nelson helped reorganize the Lexington Public School system, led successful bond issues in Lexington and Norfolk for the building of school buildings and school building renovations, and provided leadership in those school districts; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Nelson is active in several Nebraska school activity and administration groups and has received many distinguished teaching and administration awards throughout his long career, including Nebraska Superintendent of the Year in 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Randy A. Nelson on his 35 years in education, 26 of those as an administrator, and on

-1-

his retirement.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Randy A. Nelson.